
First Name Last Name Company Job Title Business Address Phone Fax Cell phone Email Addess

Alberto Mattitoda Collabora Heavy Equipment and Spares (Pty) Ltd Director

031 565 3432 joe@mattioda.co.za

Andrew Batho Afzelia Environmental Consultants (Pty) Ltd
Project Manager and Principal 

Environmental Consultant
P.O. Box 37069, Overport, 4067 031-303 2835

086 6922547
083-601 9411 andrew@afzelia.co.za

Deshni Naicker Afzelia Environmental Consultants (Pty) Ltd Environmental Assessment Practitioner P.O. Box 37069, Overport, 4067 031-303 2835
086 6922547

deshni@afzelia.co.za

Thobakazi Zozo Afzelia Environmental Consultants (Pty) Ltd
Assistant Environmental Assessment 

Practitioner
P.O. Box 37069, Overport, 4067 031-3032833

086 6922547
thobakazi@afzelia.co.za

Graham K Sodden Excalibur Project Management Engineer

Unit 2 Cranbrook Sugar Farm

Vlakspruit Road

Stanger

4450 063 4941555

excaliburpm@outlook.com

Andrew Briggs Afzelia Environmental Consultants (Pty) Ltd Aquatic Specialist P.O. Box 37069, Overport, 4067 0313032835 086 6922547 andrew.briggs@afzelia.co.za

Leigh-Ann Robynne de Wet Afzelia Environmental Consultants (Pty) Ltd Vegetation Specialist P.O. Box 37069, Overport, 4067 0313032835 086 6922547 leighann@afzelia.co.za

Jean Beater JLB Constulting Heritage Specialist

P.O. Box 653, Umhlanga Rocks, 

4320 084 404 1118 jean.beater@gmail.com

Alan Smith Alan Smith Consulting Paleontopological Scientist

29 Browns Grove, Sherwood, 

Durban, 4091 031 208 6896 asconsulting@telkom.net

Karoon Moodley Department of Minerals and Resources Private BagX54307, Durban, 4000 031 335 9601 031 305 5801

Karoon.Moodley@dmre.gov.za

Sandile Njapha Department of Minerals and Resources Private BagX54307, Durban, 4000 031 335 9601 031 305 5801

Sandile.Njapha@dmre.gov.za

Malcolm Moses

KwaZulu Natal Department of Economic Development, Tourism 

& Environmental Affairs

Private Bag X 10691, KwaDukuza, 

4450 032 437 7500 032 551 5787 malcolm.moses@kznedtea.gov.za

Dolly Shandu iLembe District Municipality

Deputy Mayor and Chairperson: Economic 

Development and Planning, Environmental 

Health and Safety

iLembe House, 59/61 Mahatma 

Ghandi Street, KwaDukuza

032 456 8200 dolly.shandu@ilembe.gov.za

Nhlanhla Mdakane KwaDukuza Local Municipality PO Box 72, KwaDukuza,4450 0324844500 0324812053 Municipal.manager@maphumulo.gov.za

Judy Reddy KZN Department of Transport

224 Prince Alfred Street, PMB, 3201

Private Bag X9043, PMB, 3200

033-355 8600 Judy.Reddy@kzntransport.gov.za

Zama Hadebe Department of Water and Sanitation
Southern Life Building, 9th floor, 88 

Joe Slovo Street, Durban, 4000

031-336 2750 / 031-

336 2767
HadebeZ@dwa.gov.za

Deparment of Forestry and Fisheries - Adminstration Support PMB Resource Centre
Private Bag X9029, 

Pietermaritzburg,3201

033 392 7700                                                       033 342 8783                                                       

PMBResourceCentre@daff.gov.za

Karen Govender Deparment of Forestry and Fisheries
Senior Forester: KZN Forestry 

Management

Private Bag X9029, 

Pietermaritzburg,3201

033 342 7722 033 342 8783                                                       

Karenm@daff.co.za

Thembalakhe Sibozana Deparment of Forestry and Fisheries
Senior Forester: KZN Forestry 

Management

Private Bag X9029, 

Pietermaritzburg,3201

033 342 7721 033 342 8783                                                       

ThembalakheS@daff.co.za

Bernadet Pawandiwa AMAFA AkwaZulu Natali Archaeologist 033 394 6543 033 342 6097 082 562 3553

amafa.pmb@mweb.co.za

Michelle Nicol ESKOM P O Box 5, MKONDENI, 3201 033 395 3552 033 395 3974 nicolm@eskom.co.za

Dominic Wieners Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife

1 Peter Brown Drive, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3202

PO Box X13053, Casacades, 3202

wienersd@kznwildlife.com

Ashantia Nerissa Pillay Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Scientific Technician

1 Peter Brown Drive, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3202

PO Box X13053, Casacades, 3202

0338451917 033 845 1499

nerissa.pillay@kznwildlife.com

Ms Suewellan Ellis Ingonyama Board Trust
65 Trelawney Road, 

Southgate, PMB, 3201
033 846 9939 033 3862528 ellisS@ingonyamatrust.org.za
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